CANCELED REGULAR MEETING APRIL 8, 2020 Struthers, Ohio 44471

President of Council **Joseph N. Rudzik** 

City of Struthers

Municipal Building
6 Elm Street
Struthers, Ohio 44471
www.cityofstruthers.com
Phone (330) 755-2181
Fax (330) 755-6486

Councilman-At-Large
James E.Baluck
Dallas A. Bigley
Megan L. Pingley

Clerk of Council **Megan R. Shorthouse** Ext. 125 First Ward Councilwoman
Lori A. Greenwood
Second Ward Councilman
Ronald A. Carcelli
Third Ward Councilman
Robert D. Burnside
Fourth Ward Councilman
Richard S. Bayus

April 6, 2020

TO: Honorable Joseph N. Rudzik, Pres., and Messrs Baluck,

Bayus, Bigley, Burnside, Carcelli, Greenwood, Pingley.

FROM: <u>Megan R. Shorthouse</u>

Megan R. Shorthouse, Clerk of Council

## NOTICE OF COUNCIL-AS-A-WHOLE DECIDED TO CANCEL REGULAR MEETING:

## THE REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULED FOR WEDNESDAY, APRIL 8, 2020 HAS BEEN CANCELED DUE TO NO LEGISLATION!

JNR/mrs

CC: File, Council, Administration, Auditor, Treas., Law Dir., Facebook, City of Struthers Website and News Media.